4 \$40.00 11854{

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regal-Beloit Corporation		04/24/2014	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hub City, Inc.	
Street Address:	2914 Industrial Avenue	
City:	Aberdeen	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1185457	LINE-O-POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146122323

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffany L. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23571.375
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany L. Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/tls/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - executed-17847239#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0600

900289243

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Regal-Beloit Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, having its principal place of business at 200 State Street, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,185,457 for LINE-O-POWER (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Hub City, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2914 Industrial Avenue, Aberdeen, South Dakota 57401 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of transferring all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR agrees to, and hereby does, sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the U.S. registrations thereon, all of the goodwill associated with the TRADEMARK, and the right to sue and recover for infringements occurring prior to this assignment.

Regal-Beloit Corporation ("Assignor")

Date: April 25, 2014

Peter C. Underwood

Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF ROCK)

On this 24th day of April, 2014, before me personally appeared, Peter C. Underwood to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, and acknowledged that he/she executed same as his/her free act and deed.

Cynthia M. Saunders

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: October 26, 2014

REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 05/15/2014